A/86/2022-ESTABLISHMENT SECTION (FINANCE) 122448/2023/ESTABLISHMENT SECTION (FINANCE

Azadija

Ammundinotsav

लहाचरांपराज्य

प्रशासन

वित्त विभाग

Phone No; 01982-256776

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

E-mail;director-at@ladakh.gov.in

en Sperie species of a region of the second community of the

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:

Grant of Deputation Allowance @ 10% and Additional HRA to the employees deputed to the Union Territory of Ladakh.

The undersigned is directed to convey the approval of the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh for grant of Deputation Allowance and Additional HRA to the employees deputed to the Union Territory of Ladakh from the Union Territory of J&K, subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. The Deputation Allowance shall be admissible to the said employees at the rate of 10 percent of the Basic Pay. All other conditions governing the grant of Deputation allowance under existing order(s) shall continue to apply.
- 2. Additional HRA shall be admissible only to the category of employees, who leave their families at the old duty station, and will be allowed HRA of the station from which they were originally transferred, in addition to the HRA admissible at the place of new posting in the Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 3. This O.M. shall not be applicable to employees who stand already repatriated to the Union Territory of J&K on the date of issuance of this OM.
- 4. This O.M. shall not be applicable to the employees who stand duly apportioned to the Union Territory of Ladakh in terms of various government orders issued from time to time.
- 5. This O.M. shall be applicable prospectively, with effect from 01st September 2023, to all the employees (incumbent as well as future) on deputation to the Union Territory of Ladakh from the Union Territory of J&K.

Director (Accounts & Treasuries),

UT Ladakh

Dated: 3 / .08.2023

No: DAT/UTL/2023-24/E-4912//208-/3 Copy to :-

1. All the Administrative Secretaries, Union Territory of Ladakh.

- 2. Additional Director General of Police, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 3. All Heads of Departments, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 4. Pay & Accounts Officer, Leh/Kargil.
- 5. OSD to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT Ladakh for kind information of HLG.
- 6. OSD to Advisor to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT Ladakh.



THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Phone No: - 01982-256776

Email: directorafladakh@jgmail.com

Subject: Revised rate of House Rent Allowance to Employees of Administration of Union Territory of Ladakh

Order No: 152- F/2021 Dated: 10.09.2021

Consequent upon the increase in Dearness Allowance by Government of India to 28% vide O.M. No. 1/1/2020- E-II(8) dated 20.07.2021, the admissibility of House Rent Allowance to employees of Union Territory of Ladakh in terms of 7th Central Pay Commission recommendation, shall be as under:

Town/Cities	Rate of House Rent Allowance per month as a
	percentage of Basic Pay only.
Leh/Kargil	9%

- 2. The term "Basic pay" in the revised pay structure means the pay drawn in the prescribed pay levels in the Pay Matrix and does not include Non-Practising Allowance (NPA) etc or any other type of pay like special pay etc.
- 3. The rates of HRA will not be less than Rs. 1800/-.
- 4. These orders shall be effective from 1st of July, 2021.
- 5. Other conditions governing grant of HRA under order issued vide O.M. No 2(37)-E.II(B)/64 dated 27.11.1965 as amended from time to time, shall become applicable to the employees of Administration of Union Territory of Ladakh (Excluding AIS officers).

By the order of the Lt. Governor, UT Ladakh.

Sd/-Umang Narula, IAS Advisor & Secretary Finance

Dated: 10.09.2021

No. A/326/2021-Budget Sectio(Finance)1284-99 Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary, JKL Affairs, MHA, for information.
- 2. Principal Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department, UT Ladakh.
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries, UT Ladakh for information and necessary circulation to their respective line departments.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner/CEO LAHDC, Leh/Kargil.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT Ladakh for information of Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. OSD to Advisor to Lt. Governor, UT Ladakh for information of Advisor.
- 7. Pay and Accounts Officer, Leh/Kargil for information and necessary action.
- 8. Incharge, Website NIC Ladakh for uploading the same on official website www.ladakh.nic.in

Amīt Singh Chandel, IRS Director(Accounts & Treasuries)





THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Subject:-

Grant of Special Duty Allowance in favour of employees of Union Territory of Ladakh.

Ref

- 1) Department of Jammu and Kashmir Affairs, The Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India letter No.12011/13/2019-K-IV dated 2011 of October 2019
- 2) Ministry of Finance Department of Expenditure Gol OM No.13 FDEFF II/B) dated 18/07/2017

Order No. 69 F of 2019 Dated: 19 /12/2019

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of "Special Duty Allowance" for the employees of Urian Territory of Ladakh subject to the following conditions

- The Government employees of Union Territory of Ladakh serving in Ladakh shall be paid special mity allowance at the rate of 10% of Basic Pay
- 2 The term Basic Pay in revised pay structure means the pay drawn in the prescribed Levels in the Pay Matrix but does not include any other type of pay tike Special Pay etc.
- 3 Special Duty Allowance will not be admissible along with the Tough Location Allowance. Employees will have the additional option to avail of the benefits of Special Compensatory (Remote Locality allowance (SCRLA) as per 6" Central Pay Commission rates along with Special Duty Allowance at revised rates.
- 4 Special Duty Airowance shall not be admissible during the periods of leave /Training/Tour/Suspension & Joining Time
- 5. This order shall pred from 31. October 2019.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

S/d (Rigzian Sampheal) IAS Commissioner/Secretary, Finance.

No. DATAUTU/2019 70/15A Cogay to the:

Dated 18 /12/2019

- Advisor to Honble Governor
- 2 Divisional Commissioner Ladakh
- 3 inspector General of Potice UT Ladarch
- 4 Deputy Commissioner/CLO, LAHDC Leh/Kargil
- All Directors, HC√Cs

A/86/2022-ESTABLISHMENT SECTION (FINANCE) 32906/2022/ESTABLISHMENT SECTION (FINANCE)



- Senior Superintending of Police, Leh/Kaigil
- / All District Officers of Leh/Kargil
- 8 District Treasury Officer, Leh/Kargit
- 9 OSD to Hon'ble Lt Governor UT Ladakh
- 10 OSD to Commissioner/Secretary, GAD
- 11-OSD to Secretary Planning/Revenue

Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Finance Department